	MRP						
	O-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECOR	04-02-2	2001	ET	U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT OF C	COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						Patent and Trad	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			15 1 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11 1 11	ttached orig	Partition and the same of the	nent or copy	
1. Nar	ne of conveying party(ies):	101654	897	iddress of re	ceiving pa	arty(ies):	T I
Dea	ın Brown		Paul Wink	cler Plastics C		1440 10	222
Dea	II BIOWII			allero Blvd.	-100	MAR 12	2001
	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No	A.	k, CA 90620]L
3. Nat	ure of conveyance:						
	Assignment						
Exe	ecution Date:	····					
4. App	olication number(s) or patent number	r(s):				-	
	nis document is being filed togeth				of the app	plication is	:
	Patent Application No(s). 29/131,		B. Patent No(s	·			
	ne and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6. Total numb	er of applicat	tions and p	atents involv	ved: <u>1</u>
con	cerning document should be mailed:	1	1				
FAI 220 90 S Mir	1 G. Schwappach, #35,786 EGRE & BENSON LLP 0 Wells Fargo Center South Seventh Street meapolis, MN 55402-3901 /336-3318						
			7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00)	
			any ove	rized to chargerpayment to	deposit a	account	or credit
		DO NOT USE	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029 E THIS SPACE				
To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and beli rue copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing		rue and cori	rect and a	ny attached	d copy is
<u>K</u>	arl G. Schwappach, #35,786	Kacl	Sellars.	al	- Marc	ch 9, 2001	
Nar	me of person signing	Signature	ω		Date		į
Att	y Docket No.: 53149-230015 Total number o	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments,	and document:	3_		
	Mail documents to	be recorded with	required cover	sheet inform			
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231 M2:20373949.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00)							
•		_					
/ ` 03/29/200	01 JJALLAH2 00000009 060029 29131179)					

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011631 FRAME: 0629 Docket 53149-230015

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Dean Brown, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

PACKAGE FOR FOOD ITEM

Filed: 10/16/2000 Serial No.: 29/131,179

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Paul Winkler Plastics Corp. ("Company"), a corporation of California, having its principal office at 1360 Greenview Drive, La Habra, CA 90631, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 011631 FRAME: 0630

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1360 Greenview Drive La Habra, CA 90631

U.S. Citizen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this MAR. 3, 2001, before me personally appeared Dean Brown, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the fore loing instrument and

acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her free fet and deed

M2:20172878.01